
California Baptist (11-11, 1-2 WWPA) -vs- UC San Diego (10-7, 3-1 WWPA)
10/16/2021 at San Diego, CA (Canyonview Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/16/2021
Time: 1:00 AM
Site: San Diego, CA
Venue: Canyonview Aquatic Center
Attendance: 421
Officials: Danielle Dabbaghian   Mike Reid   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 3 1 1 2 7
UC San Diego 3 5 6 3 17

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:35 CBU G PJ McDonough
1st 6:13 UCSD G-P Kaden Likins
1st 3:42 UCSD G Calder Hilde-Jones
1st 3:20 CBU G-P Caleb Teraoka
1st 2:36 UCSD G Aram Nordanyan
1st 2:13 CBU G Caleb Teraoka
2nd 5:51 UCSD G Calder Hilde-Jones
2nd 5:15 CBU G-E Caleb Teraoka
2nd 4:52 UCSD G Vedran Latkovic
2nd 4:28 UCSD G Manuel Augusto
2nd 3:26 UCSD G Connor McManigal
2nd 1:26 UCSD G-E Vedran Latkovic
3rd 7:38 CBU G Zach Lowery
3rd 7:15 UCSD G Miles  Wilson
3rd 6:17 UCSD G-E Miles  Wilson
3rd 5:05 UCSD G-E Trevor Moore
3rd 4:24 UCSD G-E Jack Ranj
3rd 2:19 UCSD G Alex Zamanian
3rd 0:03 UCSD G Max Carrillo
4th 6:17 UCSD G Miles  Wilson
4th 2:33 CBU G Cameron Cullen
4th 2:24 UCSD G Jack Martin
4th 0:44 UCSD G Connor King
4th 0:19 CBU G Marcus Lodewyk

Team Statistics

CBU UCSD
Shots 23 39
Goals 7 17
Assists 6 13
Points 13 30
Exclusions 9 7
Steals 10 16
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:53 CBU E PJ McDonough
1st 3:20 UCSD E-P Trevor Moore
1st 6:13 CBU E-P Riley Bumgardner
1st 6:17 CBU E Caleb Teraoka
2nd 1:01 UCSD E Berk Aksoy
2nd 1:30 CBU E Toby Bumgardner
2nd 2:43 CBU E Matt Olsen
2nd 3:58 UCSD E Karlo Krmek
2nd 5:28 UCSD E Berk Aksoy
3rd 0:42 UCSD E Karlo Krmek
3rd 4:44 CBU E Toby Bumgardner
3rd 5:05 CBU E Zach Lowery
3rd 6:35 CBU E PJ McDonough
4th 1:15 UCSD E Connor McManigal
4th 2:02 UCSD E Connor McManigal
4th 7:30 CBU E Hunter Barnett



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Trevor Benge 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
1 Tristan Felberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Angel Sanchez 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
3 Cameron Cullen 6 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
4 Matt Olsen 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0-0
5 PJ McDonough 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 0-0
6 Caleb Teraoka 5 3 1 4 1 0 1 2-0
7 Hunter Barnett 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0-0
8 Zach Zetz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Joseph Starr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Joseph Griffin 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
12 George Rice 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Thomas de Wit 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Toby Bumgardner 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
16 Simon Taylor 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Riley Bumgardner 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
18 Ian Escoto 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Gavin McKenzie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
20 Zach Lowery 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 2-0
21 Marcus Lodewyk 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 23 7 6 13 9 7 10 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tristan Felberg 24:00 14 11
1A Trevor Benge 8:00 3 2

Totals 17 13

UC San Diego 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Alexander  Nemeth 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0-0
2 Will Riley 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Jake Marquez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Vedran Latkovic 5 2 2 4 0 0 6 0-0
5 Connor McManigal 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0-0
6 Max Carrillo 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Miles  Wilson 6 3 1 4 0 0 0 0-0
8 Manuel Augusto 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-2
9 Jack Ranj 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-0
10 Aram Nordanyan 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
11 Karlo Krmek 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
12 Calder Hilde-Jones 3 2 0 2 0 3 0 0-0
13 Trevor Moore 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
14 Brendan Nugent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Rhys Bugelli 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Max Abravanel 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Berk Aksoy 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
20 Connor King 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
22 Jack Martin 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Alex Zamanian 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-0
24 Kaden Likins 5 1 3 4 0 0 1 0-2

Totals 39 17 13 30 7 4 16 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Alexander  Nemeth 32:00 7 10

Totals 7 10


